

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Contractor: CNW386 **Estimate Number:** 0007 **Estimate Type:** Progress **Estimate Approved:** No **Pay Period:** 03/21/2024 to 04/10/2024

<p>Contractor: Summers-Taylor, Inc. Contractor's 600 Sevier Street Address: JOHNSON CITY, TN 37604</p> <p>Contract Location: Widening of the I-26 NB exit ramp at U.S. 11E (S.R. 1), safe</p> <p>Counties: SULLIVAN</p> <p>Project(s): 82956-3293-04</p>	<p>Time</p> <p>Allowed: 434.0 Days Charged: 434.0 Days Elapsed Calendar Days: 434.0 Days Percent Time: 100.00 % Percent Complete(\$) 100.53 % Percent Behind: --- %</p> <p>Dates</p> <p>Let: 12/09/2022 Awarded: 12/21/2022 Contract Executed: 01/12/2023 Date Notice to Proceed: 02/02/2023 Work Began: 09/22/2023 To Be Completed: 04/10/2024 Substantial Work Complete: Accepted:</p>
--	--

	Total to Date	Previous to Date	This Estimate		Amounts
Total Earnings:	\$1,797,488.04	\$1,635,063.42	\$162,424.62	Current Contract: Original Contract:	\$1,788,343.86 \$1,765,096.08
Stockpiled Materials:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
Amount Due:	\$1,797,488.04	\$1,635,063.42	\$162,424.62		
Test Report Payment Adjustments:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
Material Discrepancy Adjustments:	-\$18,039.16	-\$5,866.20	-\$12,172.96		
Payment Due:	\$1,779,448.88	\$1,629,197.22	\$150,251.66		

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Bid %	Federal Project Number	Project Current Amount	Project Description			
82956-3293-04	100.03	N/A	150,251.66	Widening of the I-26 NB exit ramp at U.S. 11E (S.R. 1), safe			
Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
82956-3293-04	0100	9990	104-03	LS	ADDITIONAL WORK (DESCRIPTION) / Additional Signal Pole Foundation Work (SP8)	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 1.000	Unit Price: 8,683.71 This Est: 0.00 Total: 8,683.71
82956-3293-04	0100	0010	105-01	LS	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 1.000	Unit Price: 28,200.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 28,200.00
82956-3293-04	0100	9014	108-07	DAY	LIQUIDATED DAMAGES	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 800.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
82956-3293-04	0100	9012	109-01.01	DOLL	PAY ADJUSTMENT FOR FUEL	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
82956-3293-04	0100	9013	109-01.02	DOLL	PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT FOR BITUMINOUS MATERIAL.	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
82956-3293-04	0100	0020	202-03.01	S.Y.	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	Bid: 441.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 15.78 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
82956-3293-04	0100	0030	203-01	C.Y.	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)	Bid: 1,048.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 1,235.110	Unit Price: 64.25 This Est: 0.00 Total: 79,355.82
82956-3293-04	0100	9000	203-01.03	C.Y.	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (ADDITIONAL MATERIAL)	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 96.38 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
82956-3293-04	0100	0040	203-04	C.Y.	PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL	Bid: 6.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 170.110	Unit Price: 325.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 55,285.75
82956-3293-04	0100	9001	203-05	C.Y.	UNDERCUTTING	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 65.000	Unit Price: 96.38 This Est: 0.00 Total: 6,264.38
82956-3293-04	0100	9991	204-06.02	C.Y.	FLOWABLE FILL (EXCAVATABLE) / Flowable Fill - Backfill SP8	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 9.000	Unit Price: 191.73 This Est: 0.00 Total: 1,725.57
82956-3293-04	0100	0050	209-03.23	L.F.	FILTER SOCK (24 INCH)	Bid: 2,420.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 1,990.500	Unit Price: 5.85 This Est: 0.00 Total: 11,644.43
82956-3293-04	0100	0060	209-05	C.Y.	SEDIMENT REMOVAL	Bid: 38.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 42.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
82956-3293-04	0100	0070	209-08.03	L.F.	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT BACKING)	Bid: 650.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 369.000	Unit Price: 2.02 This Est: 0.00 Total: 745.38
82956-3293-04	0100	0080	209-08.09	EACH	FILTER SOCK CHECK DAM	Bid: 16.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 120.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
82956-3293-04	0100	0090	209-09.41	EACH	CURB INLET PROTECTION (TYPE 2)	Bid: 2.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 1.000	Unit Price: 420.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 420.00
82956-3293-04	0100	0100	209-40.30	EACH	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE A)	Bid: 2.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 3.000	Unit Price: 475.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 1,425.00
82956-3293-04	0100	0110	303-01	TON	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D	Bid: 1,119.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 996.360	Unit Price: 69.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 68,748.84
82956-3293-04	0100	0120	307-01.08	TON	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2	Bid: 2.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1,650.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
82956-3293-04	0100	0130	307-02.01	TON	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A	Bid: 89.000 This Est: 25.420 Total: 45.480	Unit Price: 303.00 This Est: 7,702.26 Total: 13,780.44
82956-3293-04	0100	0140	307-02.08	TON	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2	Bid: 58.000 This Est: 15.030 Total: 52.580	Unit Price: 387.00 This Est: 5,816.61 Total: 20,348.46
82956-3293-04	0100	0150	307-03.08	TON	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG76-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2	Bid: 100.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 439.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
82956-3293-04	0100	9008	307-03.20	DOLL	PRICE ADJUSTMENT FOR AC CONTENT	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
82956-3293-04	0100	9009	307-05.40	DOLL	LIQUID ANTI-STRIP AGENT PAYMENT	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
82956-3293-04	0100	9010	307-05.41	DOLL	HYDRATE LIME ANTI-STRIP AGENT PAYMENT	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
82956-3293-04	0100	0160	313-03	S.Y.	TREATED PERMEABLE BASE	Bid: 1,549.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 2,008.880	Unit Price: 55.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 110,488.40
82956-3293-04	0100	9006	407-07	DOLL	DENSITY DEDUCTION	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
82956-3293-04	0100	9007	407-09	DOLL	ASPHALT CEMENT CONTENT & GRADATION DEDUCTION	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
82956-3293-04	0100	0170	411-01.10	TON	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 2,380.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
82956-3293-04	0100	0180	411-02.10	TON	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D	Bid: 170.000 This Est: 196.480 Total: 196.480	Unit Price: 307.00 This Est: 60,319.36 Total: 60,319.36
82956-3293-04	0100	9002	411-03.20	DOLL	PRICE ADJUSTMENT FOR ASPHALT CEMENT CONTENT	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
82956-3293-04	0100	9003	411-03.40	DOLL	MATERIAL VARIATION DEDUCTION	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
82956-3293-04	0100	9004	411-05.40	DOLL	LIQUID ANTI-STRIP AGENT PAYMENT	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
82956-3293-04	0100	9005	411-05.41	DOLL	HYDRATED LIME ANTI-STRIP AGENT PAYMENT	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
82956-3293-04	0100	0190	415-01.02	S.Y.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	Bid: 2,049.000 This Est: 2,061.280 Total: 2,061.280	Unit Price: 9.70 This Est: 19,994.42 Total: 19,994.42
82956-3293-04	0100	0200	501-01	S.Y.	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT(REPLACEMENT)	Bid: 1,549.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 1,476.730	Unit Price: 142.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 209,695.66
82956-3293-04	0100	0210	502-04.01	L.F.	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	Bid: 663.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 686.000	Unit Price: 5.30 This Est: 0.00 Total: 3,635.80
82956-3293-04	0100	0220	604-10.07	LS	CONCRETE REMOVAL	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 1.000	Unit Price: 45,000.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 45,000.00
82956-3293-04	0100	0230	604-36	S.Y.	SCARIFYING	Bid: 592.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 7.50 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
82956-3293-04	0100	0240	611-09.01	EACH	ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING CATCHBASIN	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1,625.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
82956-3293-04	0100	0250	701-01.01	S.F.	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4 ")	Bid: 1,637.000 This Est: 833.050 Total: 3,103.050	Unit Price: 8.50 This Est: 7,080.93 Total: 26,375.93

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
82956-3293-04	0100	0260	701-02.03	S.F.	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	Bid: 759.000 This Est: 65.000 Total: 1,770.630	Unit Price: 38.00 This Est: 2,470.00 Total: 67,283.94
82956-3293-04	0100	0270	702-01	C.Y.	CONCRETE CURB	Bid: 3.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 3.330	Unit Price: 1,925.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 6,410.25
82956-3293-04	0100	0280	702-03	C.Y.	CONCRETE COMBINED CURB & GUTTER	Bid: 50.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 58.890	Unit Price: 785.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 46,228.65
82956-3293-04	0100	0290	705-08.51	EACH	PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR NCHRP350 TL-3	Bid: 4.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 4.000	Unit Price: 8,300.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 33,200.00
82956-3293-04	0100	9993	709-05.05	TON	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3) / Rip-Rap for two ditches at Site 1	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 15.070 Total: 15.070	Unit Price: 72.61 This Est: 1,094.23 Total: 1,094.23
82956-3293-04	0100	0996	710-02	L.F.	AGGREGATE UNDERDRAINS (WITH PIPE) / CO#3 - Aggregate Underdrain W/ Pipe	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 423.740	Unit Price: 12.86 This Est: 0.00 Total: 5,449.30
82956-3293-04	0100	0997	710-05	L.F.	LATERAL UNDERDRAIN / CO#3 - Lateral Underdrain	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 74.000	Unit Price: 19.11 This Est: 0.00 Total: 1,414.14
82956-3293-04	0100	0998	710-06.13	EACH	LATERAL UNDERDRAIN ENDWALL (4:1) / CO#3 - Lateral Underdrain Endwall (4:1)	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 1.000	Unit Price: 1,874.65 This Est: 0.00 Total: 1,874.65
82956-3293-04	0100	0999	710-06.15	EACH	LATERAL UNDERDRAIN ENDWALL (6:1) / CO#3 - Lateral Underdrain Endwall (6:1)	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 1.000	Unit Price: 2,648.67 This Est: 0.00 Total: 2,648.67
82956-3293-04	0100	0300	712-01	LS	TRAFFIC CONTROL	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.100 Total: 1.000	Unit Price: 75,000.00 This Est: 7,500.00 Total: 75,000.00
82956-3293-04	0100	0310	712-02.02	L.F.	INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL	Bid: 1,500.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 1,100.000	Unit Price: 39.50 This Est: 0.00 Total: 43,450.00
82956-3293-04	0100	0320	712-04.01	EACH	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)	Bid: 50.000 This Est: 32.000 Total: 132.000	Unit Price: 40.00 This Est: 1,280.00 Total: 5,280.00
82956-3293-04	0100	0330	712-04.50	EACH	BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR	Bid: 75.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 35.000	Unit Price: 14.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 490.00
82956-3293-04	0100	0340	712-05.01	EACH	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)	Bid: 10.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 47.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
82956-3293-04	0100	0350	712-05.03	EACH	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE C)	Bid: 10.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 47.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
82956-3293-04	0100	0360	712-06	S.F.	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)	Bid: 871.000 This Est: 288.000 Total: 935.500	Unit Price: 9.00 This Est: 2,592.00 Total: 8,419.50
82956-3293-04	0100	0370	712-07.03	L.F.	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)	Bid: 24.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 14.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
82956-3293-04	0100	0380	712-08.03	EACH	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)	Bid: 4.000 This Est: 1.000 Total: 3.000	Unit Price: 800.00 This Est: 800.00 Total: 2,400.00
82956-3293-04	0100	0390	712-09.05	EACH	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (ARROW)	Bid: 2.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 5.000	Unit Price: 290.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 1,450.00
82956-3293-04	0100	0400	712-09.07	EACH	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP AHEAD)	Bid: 12.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1,175.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
82956-3293-04	0100	0410	712-09.08	L.F.	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (6" line)	Bid: 5,900.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 2,668.000	Unit Price: 3.30 This Est: 0.00 Total: 8,804.40
82956-3293-04	0100	0420	713-11.01	LB.	"U" SECTION STEEL POSTS	Bid: 303.000 This Est: 312.000 Total: 312.000	Unit Price: 7.00 This Est: 2,184.00 Total: 2,184.00
					Material Discrepancy Payment Adjustment	Adj This Est: -312.000 Adj Total: -312.000	Adj This Est: -2,184.00 Adj Total: -2,184.00
82956-3293-04	0100	0430	713-13.02	S.F.	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)	Bid: 48.000 This Est: 40.750 Total: 40.750	Unit Price: 19.00 This Est: 774.25 Total: 774.25
82956-3293-04	0100	0440	713-13.03	S.F.	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)	Bid: 9.000 This Est: 9.000 Total: 9.000	Unit Price: 19.00 This Est: 171.00 Total: 171.00
82956-3293-04	0100	0450	713-15	LS	REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 1.000 Total: 1.000	Unit Price: 1,650.00 This Est: 1,650.00 Total: 1,650.00
82956-3293-04	0100	0460	713-15.07	EACH	SUSPENDED FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080" THICK)	Bid: 7.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 7.000	Unit Price: 500.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 3,500.00
					Material Discrepancy Payment Adjustment	Adj This Est: 7.000 Adj Total: 0.000	Adj This Est: 3,500.00 Adj Total: 0.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
82956-3293-04	0100	0470	713-16.01	EACH	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT	Bid: 4.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 3.000	Unit Price: 12,500.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 37,500.00
82956-3293-04	0100	0480	713-16.20	EACH	SIGNS (DESCRIPTION) / (R3-33, RIGHT LANE MUST EXIT, 78"x36")	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 1.000 Total: 1.000	Unit Price: 15,500.00 This Est: 15,500.00 Total: 15,500.00
					Material Discrepancy Payment Adjustment	Adj This Est: -1.000 Adj Total: -1.000	Adj This Est: -15,500.00 Adj Total: -15,500.00
82956-3293-04	0100	0490	716-02.05	L.F.	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)	Bid: 48.000 This Est: 108.000 Total: 108.000	Unit Price: 18.50 This Est: 1,998.00 Total: 1,998.00
82956-3293-04	0100	0500	716-02.06	EACH	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)	Bid: 9.000 This Est: 13.000 Total: 13.000	Unit Price: 200.00 This Est: 2,600.00 Total: 2,600.00
82956-3293-04	0100	0510	716-02.09	L.F.	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-WALK)	Bid: 168.000 This Est: 239.000 Total: 239.000	Unit Price: 32.00 This Est: 7,648.00 Total: 7,648.00
82956-3293-04	0100	0520	716-03.01	EACH	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 1.000 Total: 1.000	Unit Price: 300.00 This Est: 300.00 Total: 300.00
82956-3293-04	0100	0530	716-04.01	EACH	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 1.000 Total: 1.000	Unit Price: 285.00 This Est: 285.00 Total: 285.00
82956-3293-04	0100	0540	716-04.04	L.F.	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER)	Bid: 291.000 This Est: 284.000 Total: 284.000	Unit Price: 7.50 This Est: 2,130.00 Total: 2,130.00
82956-3293-04	0100	0550	716-04.05	EACH	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW)	Bid: 3.000 This Est: 3.000 Total: 3.000	Unit Price: 200.00 This Est: 600.00 Total: 600.00
82956-3293-04	0100	0560	716-08.01	L.F.	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)	Bid: 1,650.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 0.85 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
82956-3293-04	0100	0570	716-08.05	L.F.	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)	Bid: 42.000 This Est: 24.000 Total: 24.000	Unit Price: 9.00 This Est: 216.00 Total: 216.00
82956-3293-04	0100	0580	716-08.06	EACH	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 3.000 Total: 3.000	Unit Price: 135.00 This Est: 405.00 Total: 405.00
82956-3293-04	0100	0590	716-12.02	L.M.	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)	Bid: 0.800 This Est: 0.550 Total: 0.550	Unit Price: 9,750.00 This Est: 5,362.50 Total: 5,362.50

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
82956-3293-04	0100	0600	716-12.03	L.F.	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (8IN BARRIER LINE)	Bid: 169.000 This Est: 1,020.000 Total: 1,020.000	Unit Price: 2.50 This Est: 2,550.00 Total: 2,550.00
82956-3293-04	0100	0610	716-12.05	L.F.	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOTTED LINE)	Bid: 24.000 This Est: 114.000 Total: 114.000	Unit Price: 2.15 This Est: 245.10 Total: 245.10
82956-3293-04	0100	0620	717-01	LS	MOBILIZATION	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 1.000	Unit Price: 59,900.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 59,900.00
82956-3293-04	0100	0630	730-01.02	EACH	REMOVAL OF SIGNAL EQUIPMENT	Bid: 2.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 2.000	Unit Price: 4,800.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 9,600.00
82956-3293-04	0100	0640	730-02.09	EACH	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130 WITH BACKPLATE)	Bid: 10.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 10.000	Unit Price: 1,295.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 12,950.00
82956-3293-04	0100	0650	730-02.30	EACH	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (DESCRIPTION) / (130A3 WITH BACKPLATE)	Bid: 4.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 4.000	Unit Price: 1,295.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 5,180.00
82956-3293-04	0100	0660	730-02.31	EACH	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (DESCRIPTION) / (130A3 WITH LOUVERS AND BACKPLATE)	Bid: 2.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 2.000	Unit Price: 1,450.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 2,900.00
82956-3293-04	0100	0670	730-02.32	EACH	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (DESCRIPTION) / (140A1 WITH BACKPLATE)	Bid: 2.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 2.000	Unit Price: 1,350.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 2,700.00
82956-3293-04	0100	0680	730-02.33	EACH	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (DESCRIPTION) / (140A4F WITH BACKPLATE)	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 1.000	Unit Price: 1,350.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 1,350.00
82956-3293-04	0100	0690	730-03.21	EACH	INSTALL PULL BOX (TYPE B)	Bid: 12.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 12.000	Unit Price: 1,550.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 18,600.00
82956-3293-04	0100	0700	730-05.01	EACH	ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONNECTION	Bid: 2.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 2.000	Unit Price: 1,995.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 3,990.00
82956-3293-04	0100	0710	730-08.02	L.F.	SIGNAL CABLE - 5 CONDUCTOR	Bid: 2,912.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 3,175.000	Unit Price: 3.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 9,525.00
					Material Discrepancy Payment Adjustment	Adj This Est: 263.000 Adj Total: 0.000	Adj This Est: 789.00 Adj Total: 0.00
82956-3293-04	0100	0720	730-08.03	L.F.	SIGNAL CABLE - 7 CONDUCTOR	Bid: 1,365.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 1,525.000	Unit Price: 3.50 This Est: 0.00 Total: 5,337.50

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
82956-3293-04	0100	0720	730-08.03	L.F.	Material Discrepancy Payment Adjustment	Adj This Est: 160.000 Adj Total: 0.000	Adj This Est: 560.00 Adj Total: 0.00
82956-3293-04	0100	0730	730-08.04	L.F.	SIGNAL CABLE - 9 CONDUCTOR	Bid: 226.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 395.000	Unit Price: 3.80 This Est: 0.00 Total: 1,501.00
					Material Discrepancy Payment Adjustment	Adj This Est: 169.000 Adj Total: 0.000	Adj This Est: 642.20 Adj Total: 0.00
82956-3293-04	0100	0740	730-12.02	L.F.	CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (PVC)	Bid: 518.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 599.000	Unit Price: 12.50 This Est: 0.00 Total: 7,487.50
					Material Discrepancy Payment Adjustment	Adj This Est: 30.000 Adj Total: 0.000	Adj This Est: 375.00 Adj Total: 0.00
82956-3293-04	0100	0750	730-12.08	L.F.	CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (RGS)	Bid: 119.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 35.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
82956-3293-04	0100	0760	730-12.13	L.F.	CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (JACK AND BORE)	Bid: 1,592.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 1,807.000	Unit Price: 21.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 37,947.00
82956-3293-04	0100	0770	730-13.08	EACH	VEHICLE DETECTOR (DESCRIPTION) / (RADAR DETECTION - STOP LINE)	Bid: 5.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 5.000	Unit Price: 14,000.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 70,000.00
82956-3293-04	0100	0780	730-15.32	EACH	CABINET (EIGHT PHASE BASE MOUNTED)	Bid: 2.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 2.000	Unit Price: 24,500.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 49,000.00
82956-3293-04	0100	0790	730-16.04	EACH	CONTROLLER (ATC)	Bid: 2.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 2.000	Unit Price: 5,750.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 11,500.00
82956-3293-04	0100	0800	730-23.30	EACH	PEDESTAL POLE (DESCRIPTION) / (TYPE A - PEDESTRIAN SIGNALS)	Bid: 4.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 4.000	Unit Price: 2,450.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 9,800.00
82956-3293-04	0100	0810	730-23.36	EACH	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (DESCRIPTION) / (1 ARM @ 50')	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 1.000	Unit Price: 34,500.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 34,500.00
82956-3293-04	0100	0820	730-23.37	EACH	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (DESCRIPTION) / (1 ARM @ 65')	Bid: 2.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 2.000	Unit Price: 43,880.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 87,760.00
82956-3293-04	0100	0830	730-23.38	EACH	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (DESCRIPTION) / (1 ARM @ 80')	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 1.000	Unit Price: 54,000.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 54,000.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
82956-3293-04	0100	0840	730-23.80	EACH	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 40')	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 1.000	Unit Price: 29,350.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 29,350.00
82956-3293-04	0100	0850	730-23.88	EACH	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 45')	Bid: 3.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 3.000	Unit Price: 29,800.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 89,400.00
82956-3293-04	0100	0860	730-26.11	EACH	COUNTDOWN PED SGNL HEAD W/AUDIBLE PUSH BUTTON & 15IN SIGN	Bid: 8.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 8.000	Unit Price: 1,600.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 12,800.00
82956-3293-04	0100	0870	730-40	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM	Bid: 2.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1,800.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
82956-3293-04	0100	9994	740-06.01	S.Y.	GEOMEMBRANE / Fabric for rip-rap ditch base	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 44.450 Total: 44.450	Unit Price: 7.99 This Est: 355.16 Total: 355.16
					Material Discrepancy Payment Adjustment	Adj This Est: -44.450 Adj Total: -44.450	Adj This Est: -355.16 Adj Total: -355.16
82956-3293-04	0100	0880	801-01	UNIT	SEEDING (WITH MULCH)	Bid: 10.000 This Est: 15.400 Total: 15.400	Unit Price: 52.00 This Est: 800.80 Total: 800.80
82956-3293-04	0100	0890	801-01.07	UNIT	TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)	Bid: 20.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 16.220	Unit Price: 37.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 600.14
82956-3293-04	0100	0900	801-02	UNIT	SEEDING (WITHOUT MULCH)	Bid: 8.500 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 42.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
82956-3293-04	0100	0910	801-02.15	TON	FERTILIZER	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1,000.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
82956-3293-04	0100	0920	801-03	M.G.	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)	Bid: 3.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 100.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
82956-3293-04	0100	9011	801-06	UNIT	MULCH	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 31.20 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
82956-3293-04	0100	0930	805-12.01	S.Y.	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (TYPE I)	Bid: 942.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1.50 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00